
From: Runge, Jeff
To: Porath, Mark T; Burgess, Angela; Skorupa, Joseph; Stubbs, Kevin; DeBerry, Drue; Powell, Tyson H; Bessken,

Charlene; Boroja, Maria T
Subject: Re: R-Project
Date: Thursday, July 15, 2021 2:47:58 PM
Attachments: Comments on Proposed ABB Take Analysis (2021Jul15 JR).

Attached are my comments/considerations on the proposed analyses. I may have more
considerations before our meeting next Tuesday, but I wanted to send some comments out for
early consumption. I look forward to meeting with everyone next week.

Jeff

From: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 9:14 AM
To: Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; Skorupa,
Joseph <Joseph_Skorupa@fws.gov>; Stubbs, Kevin <kevin_stubbs@fws.gov>; DeBerry, Drue
<drue_deberry@fws.gov>; Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>; Bessken, Charlene
<charlene_bessken@fws.gov>; Boroja, Maria T <maria_boroja@fws.gov>
Subject: R-Project 
When: Tuesday, July 20, 2021 3:00 PM-4:30 PM.
Where:
 
I know that we have not heard back from everyone, but there is a need to keep moving on our
evaluation of the R-Project. The meeting is a follow-up discussion about Joe's proposed methods
(attached). Please copy this group on any comments/questions by the end of this week, so we will
be better prepared for the meeting.

Jeff 
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